

Please attach public comment

3 messages

Shelley Wiley <shelley.wiley@edcgov.us> To: EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Please attach to August 4th, El Dorado Rate Hearing item for public comment.



Shelley Wiley

Assistant to Supervisor Lori Parlin, District IV Board of Supervisors, County of El Dorado Phone: (530) 621-6513 Sign Up for District IV Email Updates Follow Us on Facebook

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> To: Shelley Wiley <shelley.wiley@edcgov.us>

Thank you.

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390 Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 4:02 PM

Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 4:11 PM

Edcgov.us Mail - Please attach public comment

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

[Quoted text hidden]

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 4:13 PM

To: The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bostfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bostfive@edcgov.us>, Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>

FYI #39 20-0919

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration. [Quoted text hidden]



Fwd: Waste Management

3 messages

The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>

Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 4:34 PM

To: Brian Veerkamp <brian.veerkamp@edcgov.us> Cc: Greg Stanton <greg.stanton@edcgov.us>, Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Kathy Witherow

Assistant to Supervisor Brian K. Veerkamp District Three - El Dorado County 530.621.5652

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Bette Lasher** <blasher1@sbcglobal.net> Date: Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 4:27 PM Subject: Waste Management To: bosthree@edcgov.us <bosthree@edcgov.us>

Dear Sir...in reading the recent post card about the proposed rate increase for Waste Management, it looks like almost an 8.25% increase. It would have been nice if it spelled out the areas, not just A,B,C and also the dollar amounts. That being said, it seems like a very wrong time to increase the rates of anything with so many people out of work and struggling. Perhaps this increase could be postponed until a better time, maybe next year. Seems like that is was EID has done.

Thank you for your consideration Bette Lasher Diamond Springs, CA.

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 4:42 PM To: The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us> To: blasher1@sbcglobal.net Wed, Jul 29, 2020 at 4:42 PM

Thank you. Appropriate public comment provided for upcoming agenda items will be added to the corresponding file.

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

[Quoted text hidden]